
Central Corridor Performance Dashboard

A weekly monitoring tool for selected performance indicators

UGANDA

DAR - MWANZA - PORTBELL - KAMPALA ROUTE

TICTS AVERAGE LOCAL CONTAINER

DWELL TIME

Shows TICTS average local container dwell

time per month.

Days

4.00
Days

4.20

5

3

13

1.4

Previous month

Target

Min

Max

St. Dev.

SHIP TURNAROUND TIME

Ship turnaround time is the total time spent

by a ship
at the port; measured...

Hours

189.60
Hours

179.78

40.5

345.6

74.2

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

OVERALL TRA RELEASE TIME

This is the time taken to have an entry

lodged by Clearing & Forwarding Agents...

Hours

18.00
Hours

7.25

7.3

71

12.4

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

NYAKAHURA WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING

TIME

Average time taken for a Truck to cross

Nyakahura Weighbridge in Kagera region

Minutes

22.00
Minutes

24.00

15

52

8.6

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

NJUKI WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING TIME

Average time taken for a Truck to cross Njuki

Weighbridge in Singida region

Minutes

26.00
Minutes

18.00

11

56

11.8

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

MIKESE WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING TIME

Average time taken in Minutes&nbsp;for a

Truck to cross Mikese Weighbridge in...

Minutes

86.00
Minutes

73.00

0

86

27.2

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

MV UMOJA SAILING TIME IN HOURS

This refers to the average sailing time in hours for MV Umoja from Mwanza

to...

Hours

21.50
Hours

24.00

21.5

32.5

4.8

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

MV UMOJA AVERAGE PORT STAY TIME

This refers to the average time MV Umoja stays in a port for either loading

or...

Days

2.00
Days

104.00

2

104

49.8

Previous month

Min

Max

St. Dev.

https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=20
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=109
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=110
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=31
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=29
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=35
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=73
https://observatory.centralcorridor-ttfa.org/indicators?show=72

