

Central Corridor Performance Dashboard

A weekly monitoring tool for selected performance indicators

Days

Hours

Hours

TICTS AVERAGE LOCAL CONTAINER DWELL TIME

Shows TICTS average local container dwell time per month.



Previous month	4.20
Target	5
Min	3
Max	13
St. Dev.	1.4

SHIP TURNAROUND TIME

Ship turnaround time is the total time spent by a ship at the port; measured...



Previous month	179.78
Min	40.5
Max	345.6
St. Dev.	74.2

OVERALL TRA RELEASE TIME

This is the time taken to have an entry lodged by Clearing & Forwarding Agents...



Previous month	7.25
Min	7.3
Max	71
St. Dev.	12.4

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

NJUKI WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING TIME

Average time taken for a Truck to cross Njuki Weighbridge in Singida region



Previous month	18.00
Min	11
Max	56
St. Dev.	11.8

NYAKAHURA WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING TIME

Average time taken for a Truck to cross Nyakahura Weighbridge in Kagera region



Previous month	24.00
Min	15
Max	52
St. Dev.	8.6

MIKESE WEIGHBRIDGE CROSSING TIME

Average time taken in Minutes for a Truck to cross Mikese Weighbridge in...



Previous month	73.00
Min	0
Max	86
St. Dev.	272

UGANDA

DAR - MWANZA - PORTBELL - KAMPALA ROUTE

Days

Hours

MV UMOJA AVERAGE PORT STAY TIME

This refers to the average time MV Umoja stays in a port for either loading or...



Previous month	104.00
Min	2
Max	104
St. Dev.	49.8

MV UMOJA SAILING TIME IN HOURS

This refers to the average sailing time in hours for MV Umoja from Mwanza to...



Previous month	24.00
Min	21.5
Max	32.5
St. Dev.	4.8